507161860 03/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7208705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HICOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORUM US, INC.
Street Address:	10344 SAM HOUSTON PARK DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10962012
Patent Number:	9856878
Patent Number:	9719514
Patent Number:	9267504
Patent Number:	8794941
Application Number:	16566657
Application Number:	17466602
PCT Number:	US2021058213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: nhouston@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON + SHERIDAN LLP

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HICOR ACQUISITION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSIE D. HERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Jessie D. Herrera/

507161860 PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0706

DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_E	F#page1.tif	
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_E	F#page2.tif	
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_EF#page3.tif		
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_EF#page4.tif		
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_E	source=HICORtoFORUMassignment_EF#page5.tif	
source=HICORtoFORUMassignment EF#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0707

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HICOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor") with an address at 10777 Westheimer Road, Suite 1175, Houston, TX 77042 is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks");

AND, WHEREAS, FORUM US, INC., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 10344 Sam Houston Park Drive, Houston, Texas 77064 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is acquiring all rights to the Trademarks and the Patents, including all patents and patent applications corresponding thereto, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 21, 2021 (the "APA");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the consideration provided in the APA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patents, including all United States Patents and applications listed on Schedule A, any other United States patent applications corresponding to or claiming priority thereto or therefrom, including any provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said Patents, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid Patents, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid Patents or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right of recovery for prior damages due to infringement or misappropriation of the rights under the Patents;

AND, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world of whatever kind in any jurisdiction in and to the Trademarks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods with which the Trademarks are used and for which the Trademarks are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements, dilution, and misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions, or misappropriations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby agrees for itself and for each of Assignor's successors, executors, administrators and/or legal representatives to execute, without further consideration, any further documents and instruments which may be reasonably necessary, lawful and proper, that may be in the prosecution of said Patents or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, or that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said Patents or Trademarks or any part(s) thereof, and

61528861 v4

in and to said several patents that may issue from said Patents or any of them;

AND, Assignee authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and other patent offices outside the United States, to record the transfer of the Patents and Trademarks set forth above to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignee shall take such actions, at its sole cost and expense, as may be reasonably necessary to promptly record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable administrative offices.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorities of any other patent office outside the United States to issue any and all Patents which may be granted upon said Patents or any part(s) thereof when granted, to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereunto set their hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR (Hicor Technologies, Inc.)	
By: Rabert Richard Title: CE & Resident	21 1 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
County of FORT BEND State of TEXAS)
State of TEXAS) ss:)
personally appeared Februt Port to me k	fore me a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, nown and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and wledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(seal)	BASHIDA KACHWA Notary Public Sectionary Public, State of my colomission expires 04 70 222
ASSIGNEE (Forum US, Inc.)	World 131012037
By: DYLUW Name: (VLF VILCIA-) Title: (V)	ZW ZWW LETON
County of Harris)) ss:
State of TCX45	·)
personally appeared [36] [46] [46] % o me	efore me a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, e known and known to me to be the person of that name; who signed and wledged the same to be of his the act and deed.
Notary Public	E GARZA State of Texas res 07-08-2024 128434100

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment

Schedule A

Patents

TITLE	COUNTRY/ JURISDICTION	STATUS	ISSUE DATE	PATENT/ APP. NO.
Compressor with liquid injection cooling	US	Issued	3/30/2021	10,962,012
Compressor with liquid injection cooling	US	Issued	1/2/2018	9,856,878
Compressor	US	Issued	8/1/2017	9,719,514
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	US	Issued	2/23/2016	9,267,504
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	US	Issued	8/5/2014	8,794,941
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	US	Pending		16/566,657
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	US	Pending		17/466,602
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	Canada	Issued	10/16/2018	2,809,945
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	Canada	Pending		2,979,254
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	Canada	Issued	8/20/2018	3,014,822
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	EPO	Pending		11752068.4
Natural Gas Compressing and Refueling System and Method	EPO	Issued	7/10/2019	EP2971770
Compressor	EPO	Pending		21209080.7
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	GCC	Issued	7/31/2016	GCC0004123
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	Japan	Issued	7/27/2016	2013-527168
Compressor	Japan	Pending		2020-157698

61528861 v4

PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0711

Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling	China	Issued	5/4/2016	201180052573.3
Compressor	China	Pending		202010487274.3
Compressor	Australia	Allowed		2020207876
Compressor with Liquid Injection Cooling (Innovation Patent)	Australia	Issued	3/11/2020	2020100220
Multiphase Compressor	PCT	Pending		PCT/US2021/058213

Schedule B

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
REACH	6486961	September 14, 2021
"HICOR"	6105863	July 21, 2020

61528861 v4

RECORDED: 03/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 059177 FRAME: 0713